## **RESOLUTION NO. 32456**

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PROJECT DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA AND TENNESSEE RIVER GORGE TRUST (TRGT) TO PERFORM SERVICES IN THE DEVELOPMENT OF A NEW PUBLIC ACCESS RIVER ACCESS POINT SITE LOCATED OFF TERMINAL ROAD, IN THE AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$75,000.00), PLUS ADDITIONAL FUNDS IF REQUESTED BY TRGT AND APPROVED BY THE CITY, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$100,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the execution of a Project Development Management Agreement between the City of Chattanooga and Tennessee River Gorge Trust (TRGT) to perform services in the development of a new public access river access point site located off Terminal Road, in the amount of \$75,000.00, plus additional funds if requested by TRGT and approved by the City, for a total amount not to exceed \$100,000.00.

ADOPTED: April 1, 2025

/mem/v2